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Dates for Your Diary 
Friday 27th May    Break up for Whit Week 
Tuesday 7th June   Back to School 
Wednesday 8th June   Class 3 Cricket - Hunwick 
Monday 13th June   Class 3 Adventure Day 
Monday 13th June   Class 2 Cricket Skills - Bishop Auckland 
Wednesday 15th June   New Starters Stay & Play 2 p.m. 
Thursday 16th June    Kynren Dash 4 p.m. 
Friday 24th June    Year 6 Treat - Bowling and Lunch 
Wednesday 29th June   Class 1 Raby Castle Visit  
Thursday 30th June   Sports Day—1.30 p.m. 
Monday 4th July    Class 3 CSI Workshop 
Tuesday 5th July    Class 3 Netball - Bishop Barrington 
Wednesday 6th July   Class 2 Seaham Visit 
6th & 7th July    Staindrop School Year 6 Transition Days  
7th & 8th July    Teesdale School Year 6 Transition Days 
Monday 11th July   Class 3 Orienteering - Staindrop 
Wednesday 13th July   Class 3 Athletics—Staindrop 
Thursday 14th July    Class 1 Multi-skills Festival - Staindrop 
14th & 15th July    Bishop Barrington Year 6 Transition Days 
Wednesday 20th July   Break up for Summer Holidays 
Tuesday 6th September  Back to School 

School Holidays 
Our Whit Holidays start after school on Friday 27th May and 
children come back to school on Tuesday 7th June.  

Our Summer Holidays start after school on Wednesday 20th July 
and children return to school on Tuesday 6th September.  

After School Clubs 

Forest School Club will replace Art Club on Tuesdays after 

school following the Half Term holidays. If your child has 

put their name down can you please send £12 into school 

to go towards the cost of this club.  

KS2 Sports Club on Mondays and KS1 Sports Club on 

Wednesdays will continue in June. The cost for KS2 Club is 

£10 and this will start on Monday 13th June and KS1 Club 

is £12 and this will start on Wednesday 8th June.   

Book Club 

Our School Book Club is now up and running.   
Children can bring money into school on FRIDAYS 
to save for books that we sell during our termly 
Book Fayres.  

Year 6 Treat 

Following their hard work leading up to and    
during their SATs, we are taking our Year 6      
children for a treat on Friday 24th June. They will 
be visiting Planet Leisure in Newton Aycliffe to 
go bowling and have lunch.   

Caretaker Vacancy 

We have a vacancy for a School Caretaker/
Cleaner starting from Monday 4th July or as soon 
as  possible afterwards, as our current caretaker,             
Mr. Smiles, is retiring. The position is 22 hours a 
week. 

If you are interested in applying please contact 
the school office or see  

https://www.northeastjobs.org.uk/job/
Caretaker/ for more information.   

Jubilee Celebrations 

The children have enjoyed learning about Queen           

Elizabeth II and the Royal Family in school as well as     

taking part in our Jubilee celebrations. Watch out for 

more Jubilee activities in and around Evenwood over the 

Half Term Holiday. Information is available on our          

Facebook page. 


